TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM368848

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baxalta GmbH		11/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanotherapeutics, Inc.		
Street Address:	13859 PROGRESS BLVD., SUITE 300		
City:	ALACHUA		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32615		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3635092	CELVAFLU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: tm@skgf.com,ltittley@skgf.com

Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3013.050STR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=3013.050str0 assignment#page1.tif source=3013.050str0 assignment#page2.tif source=3013.050str0 assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005707 FRAME: 0909

source=3013.050str0 assignment#page4.tif source=3013.050str0 assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005707 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is entered this 21st day of August, 2015, by and between Baxalta GmbH, having a principal place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland ("Assignor") and Nanotherapeutics, Inc., having a principal place of business at 13859 Progress Blvd., Suite 300, Alachua, Florida 32615 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 8, 2014, as amended by the Amendment, dated as of February 18, 2014, Amendment No. 2, dated as of March 27, 2015, Amendment No. 3, dated as of April 27, 2015, Amendment No. 4, dated as of May 28, 2015, and Amendment No. 5, dated as of June 30, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature pages follow]

2117117

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005707 FRAME: 0911

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor Baxalta Gn	абН
By: 🟒	Mullel
Name:	Michael K. Kirschner
Title:	Representative
State of:	Illinois
County of:	Lake)

On thi day of 2015, before me appeared Michael K. Kirschner, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Baxalta GmbH, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified Baxalta GmbH as Representative of the identified Baxalta GmbH and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN M GRUBER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 1208/15

Assignor Baxalta GmbH

By:

Attivia Logden

Name:

Stasia L. Ogden

Title:

Depresentative

State of:

ILLINAS

County of:

LAKE

On this That of Nec., 2015, before me appeared Static Loven, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Baxalta GmbH, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified Baxalta GmbH as Sexus content of the identified Baxalta GmbH and pursuant to authority duly received.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRINA LEE RUZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLIHOIS
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/11/18

Notary Public

Assignee Nanotherape	uties, Inc.			×
By:				
Name:				
Title:				
State of:	·····			
County of:				
he/she signe	signed this in d it on behal	istrument on be Fof the identifi	, 2015, before me appeared ehalf of Nanotherapeutics, Inc., wh ed Nanotherapeutics, Inc. as and pursuant to authority duly rece	o acknowledged that
		· house	Notary Public	

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
CELVAFLU 3,635,092	June 9, 2009	U.S.

Schedule A - I

TRADEMARK REEL: 005707 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 01/12/2016